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In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.
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Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

1 Adopt Remuneration Report P 141,134,792
141,061,931

99.95%

48,031

0.03%
11,777

24,830

0.02%

141,410,611

99.97%

48,031

0.03%
11,777

2 Re-election of Mr Andrew Reitzer as a Director P 141,146,569
141,108,764

99.97%

12,975

0.01%
0

24,830

0.02%

141,457,444

99.99%

12,975

0.01%
0

Carried

3 Re-election of Ms Shelly Park as a Director P 141,146,569
141,108,764

99.97%

12,975

0.01%
0

24,830

0.02%

141,457,444

99. 99%

12,975

0.01%
0 Carried

4 RESOLUTION WITHDRAWN Resolution withdrawn

5 Re-election of Mr Adam Brooks as a Director P 141,145,279
141,107,474

99.97%

12,975

0.01%
1,290

24,830

0.02%

141,456,154

99.99%

12,975

0.01%
1,290 Carried

6 Re-election of Ms Kerry Smith as a Director P 141,146,569
141,088,764

99.96%

32,975

0.02%
0

24,830

0.02%

141,437,444

99.98%

32,975

0.02%
0 Carried

7 Grant of Options to Mr Robert Iervasi (Managing
Director) and/or his nominee(s) P 141,141,569

141,029,632

99.92%

87,107

0.06%
5,000

24,830

0.02%

140,731,047

99.94%

87,107

0.06%
652,265 Carried

8 Approval of potential termination benefits to Mr
Robert Iervasi (Managing Director) in relation to
Options (conditional item)

P 141,052,494
140,873,101

99.87%

154,563

0.11%
94,075

24,830

0.02%

140,574,516

99.89%

154,563

0.11%
741,340 Carried

Carried
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Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

9 Approval of Additional 10% Placement Capacity P 109,498,744
104,549,957

95.48%

4,923,957

4.50%
31,647,825

24,830

0.02%

104,251,372

94.93%

5,571,222

5.07%
31,647,825 Carried

10 Amendment to Constitution to adopt proportional
takeover provisions P 109,499,244

109,202,119

99.73%

271,804

0.25%
31,647,325

25,321

0.02%

109,551,290

99.75%

271,804

0.25%
31,647,325 Carried
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