Disclosure of Proxy Votes

SPC Global Holdings Ltd

Annual General Meeting Monday, 24 November 2025



GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001 P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world) F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

	Proxy Votes				Poll Results (if applicable)			Results		
Resolution	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	OUTCOME
Adopt Remuneration Report	Р	141,134,792	141,061,931 99.95%	48,031 0.03%	11,777	24,830 0.02%	141,410,611 99.97%	48,031 0.03%	11,777	Carried
2 Re-election of Mr Andrew Reitzer as a Director	Р	141,146,569	141,108,764 99.97%	12,975 0.01%	0	24,830 0.02%	141,457,444 99.99%	12,975 0.01%	0	Carried
3 Re-election of Ms Shelly Park as a Director	Р	141,146,569	141,108,764 99.97%	12,975 0.01%	0	24,830 0.02%	141,457,444 99. 99%	12,975 0.01%	0	Carried
4 RESOLUTION WITHDRAWN	N/A						R	N/A		
5 Re-election of Mr Adam Brooks as a Director	Р	141,145,279	141,107,474 99.97%	12,975 0.01%	1,290	24,830 0.02%	141,456,154 99.99%	12,975 0.01%	1,290	Carried
6 Re-election of Ms Kerry Smith as a Director	Р	141,146,569	141,088,764 99.96%	32,975 0.02%	0	24,830 0.02%	141,437,444 99.98%	32,975 0.02%	0	Carried
7 Grant of Options to Mr Robert Iervasi (Managing Director) and/or his nominee(s)	Р	141,141,569	141,029,632 99.92%	87,107 0.06%	5,000	24,830 0.02%	140,731,047 99.94%	87,107 0.06%	652,265	Carried
8 Approval of potential termination benefits to Mr Robert Iervasi (Managing Director) in relation to Options (conditional item)	Р	141,052,494	140,873,101 99.87%	154,563 0.11%	94,075	24,830 0.02%	140,574,516 99.89%	154,563 0.11%	741,340	Carried

				Proxy Votes				Poll Results (if applicable)			Results
Resolution	on	Decided by Show of Hands (S) or Poll (P)	Total Number of Proxy Votes exercisable by proxies validly appointed	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	PROXY'S DISCRETION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	OUTCOME
9 Approva	ol of Additional 10% Placement Capacity	Р	109,498,744	104,549,957 95.48%	4,923,957 4.50%	31,647,825	24,830 0.02%	104,251,372 94.93%	5,571,222 5.07%	31,647,825	Carried
10 Amendi takeover p	ment to Constitution to adopt proportional provisions	Р	109,499,244	109,202,119 99.73%	271,804 0.25%	31,647,325	25,321 0.02%	109,551,290 99.75%	271,804 0.25%	31,647,325	Carried